

Contract #: **CTR058808**

Contract Amendment: Six (6)

Effective Date: 8/8/2024

NASPO Mailing Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance

Pitney Bowes

In accordance with the Special Terms and Conditions, Section 5.1, Amendments, this contract is amended as follows:

The price adjustment submitted by the Contractor has been approved in order to align with the current product line up.

RECITALS

The State and Supplier entered into that certain agreement titled Master Agreement effective as of May 15, 2022, pursuant to which Supplier is to provide Mailing Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance.

Thereafter, Amendment One (1) and Two (2) to revise the Initial Term of the Master Agreement to two (2) years and to attach the updated price list and on-demand terms for NASPO was executed on May 15, 2022.

Thereafter, Amendment Three (3) to incorporate the updated price book "NASPO Price Book – Updated July 2023" was executed on July 12, 2023.

Thereafter, Amendment Four (4) to revise the Master Agreement Terms and Conditions, Section 2.2, Amendment Limitations was executed on October 20, 2023 and was effective as of May 15, 2022.

Thereafter, Amendment Five (5) to add additional equipment per Section 3.6 Technology Advancements and to extend the contract period from May 15, 2024 to May 14, 2025 was executed on May 15, 2024.

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

Available online at <u>app.az.gov</u>

Page 1